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ADMISSION NOTICE 

The Admission into the B.Ed. Course at Patharkandi College of 

Education (Assam University, Silchar) for the Session 2024-26 will be held on 

and from 12th to 17th September, 2024 from the First Merit List, Published by 
the University vide its Notification dated, the 10th September, 2024. 

1. First Merit List 

The Provisionally selected candidates (First Merit List) are hereby advised 

to physically visit the college on the scheduled dates of Admission i.e. 12th to 

17th September, 2024 with all academic records in original for spot verification 

and a separate set of documents (Xerox and self-attested) for submission to the 

college at the time of admission which should incude all Mark-sheet and 

Certificates from HSLC onwards, Cast/ Category Certificates, Identity proof, 

two (2) passport size photograph and any other relevant documents. 

Date: ..1/99/2�2.4... 

After, proper verification of all testimonials, if the candidate is found 

eligible, the next step is to deposit the fees to the College Bank Account using 

Challan available at college office. 

The detailed criteria / conditions etc. is given in the University 

notification are enclosed along with the First Merit List. 

2. AU Notification, Dated, 10th Sept. 2024 

(DR. MD. 
Principal, 

Patharkandi College of Education 
Principal 

Patharkandi Colege of Education 

P.O. Patharkandi Dist. Karimganj 



SI. No. 

(qo -dufagfaureu) 
fMgr 788011 

Application No. 

202510414 

UNIVE sITY 

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY 

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
1st ROUND ADMISSION & Ist LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL) 

Hall ticket No 

(A Central University) 

1. (i) PwD MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25 

2401209307 

Silchar 788011 

Assam, India 

INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25 

Name of Candidate 

SAHIB UDDIN 

Candidate's Category 

OBC-B (Creamy Layer) 

Principal 
Patharkandi College of Education 
P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj 

Common Merit Position 

417 



S. 
No. 

1 

3 

4 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

|4 

15 

2. (Ö) OPEN (UR) MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMIsSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25 

J6 

17 

18 

19 

Application 
No. 

202505088 

202504774 

202508863 

202503543 

202507142 

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION 

202508705 

202504552 

202511117 

202506591 

202506406 

202504994 

2025091l62 

202507715 

202509594 

202503501 

202508538 

202507695 

202508210 

202507469 

Hall ticket 
No 

2401223200 

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

2401223174 

Ist ROUND ADMISSION & 1st LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL) 

2401223364 

2401223028 

2401223208 

2401223345 

2401203 165 

2401223562 

fMTR 788011 

2401223172 

2401223081 

2401214169 

2401223451 

Name of Candidate 

JUNAIED AHMED 

ANAMIKA NATH 

INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25 

BIPLOB CHANDA 

BIJULI SINGHA 

MARIYA QIBTIYAH 

PRANJAL DE 

2401209092 ARPITA DEB 

RUPAK SHARMA 

TAHSINA ANJUM 

VERS/ 

FAHIMA YEASMIN BARBHUIYA 

RACHITA PAUL 

2401223386 MAHMUDA BEGAM 

MOUSOMI DEY 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY 

ABU TAHER AHMED 

2401223488 NIBEDITA DAS 

(A Central University) 

Silchar 788011 

2401223467 MST JAMIMA AKHTAR 

2401207163 LIZA DEY 

Assam, India 

2401223309 SAHIL DAS 

2401223287 JAKIA SULTANA 

Candidate's Category 

General (EWS) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy 
Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy 
Layer) 

OBC-B (Creamy Layer) 

General (EWS) 

General 

General 

General (EWS) 

General 

General 

OBC-B (Creamy Layer) 

General 

General 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General 

OBC-A (Non Creamy 
Layer) 

S 

General 

Common Merit 
Position 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 



S. No. Application No. Hall ticket No Name of Candidate 

20 

21 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

202503661 

202504 387 

202506499 

202S10392 

202507027 

202503283 

202503300 

202503062 

202503295 

202505544 

202508006 

202504171 

202504506 

202508103 

202504439 

202508789 

202507156 

202507075 

2401209009 

2401209048 

2401209080 

2401209298 

2401203502 

2401216092 

2401223019 

2401203018 

2401223018 

2401223 123 

2401209133 

2401223 101 

2401223060 

2401223290 

2401223073 

2401214295 

2401223210 

2401223202 

ANURADHA GOSWAMI 

SAMIYAH CHOUDHURY 

DEEPRAJ DUTTA 

AMARESH SINHA 

SABIRA YEASMIN 

HORSHIKA MAZUMDAR 

SHAHRIYAR TAHMID SIDDIÌUEY General 

SUNAYNA ROY CHOUDHURY 

FATHEMA SULTANA 
CHOUDHURY 

MST NAZRANA YASMIN 

SABEHA BEGAM 

REBA KHANAM 

BRATATI PAUL 

ZERINE SULTANA AHMED 

ANWARUL ISLAM 

A CHINGKHEI NGANBI 

RAZIN AKHTAR MOON 

Candidate's Category 

NIKITA GHOSH 

General 

General 

OBC-A (Non Crearny 
Layer) 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General (EWS) 

OBC-B (Creamy Layer) 

General 

General 

General 

General 

OBC-B (Creamy Layer) 

Principal 
Patharkandi College of Education 

P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj 

Common Merit 
Position 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

S. No. Application No. Hall ticket No Name of Candidate 

6 

7 

3. (i) OBC (NON-CREAMY LAYER) MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

202505683 

202510518 

202504795 

202506263 

202507974 

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION 
INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25 

202505296 

202507385 

202508753 

202507879 

202509866 

202510193 

202509972 

202505911 

202509685 

202508250 

202505323 

202504350 

202504875 

20250763 1 

2401209049 

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

2401223534 

Ist ROUND ADMISSION & 1st LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL) 

2401223177 

2401223143 

2401223282 

2401223096 

2401223242 

2401203385 

2401223280 

far 788011 

2401209253 

2401209280 

2401223470 

AIVERS/, 

2401203324 

ABINASH SINHA 

2401223076 

AKANKSHA SINHA 

SESSION 2024-25 

MD JASIM UDDIN 

BARNALI SINHA 

ANKITARUDRA PAUL 

BAISHALI DAS PURKAYASTHA 

SANGITA SINGHA 

NARGIS PARVIN 

SWARNA PAUL 

SOURAV SINHA 

2401209118 KUMAR NELSON PAL 

BINAPANI POLAI 

2401214404 BHARATI SINHA 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY 

(A Central University) 

2401216082 TITON SINHA 

Silchar 788011 

GOBINDA PASHI 

2401209022 NEHA SINHA 

Assam, India 

ARPITA BIBHUTI BHUSON PAUL OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

AMINUL HOQUE 

2401209116 SUSMITA SINHA 

Candidate's Category 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creanmy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

Common Merit Position 

39 

47 

49 

50 

56 

59 

64 

72 

73 

82 

87 

97 

100 

128 

142 

143 

151 

159 

l61 



SI. No. Application No. Hall ticket No Name of Candidate 

20 

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

202505679 

202506243 

202506126 

20251116l 

202506894 

202507313 

202506187 

2401209056 

2401223145 

2401209064 

2401223573 

2401223195 

2401209109 

2401203127 

PUJA GOALA 

SANGITA DEY 

PRITI GOALA 

DIBYOJYOT DAS 

SMRITIKONA NATH 

ASHISH NATH 

MALEM NGANBI 

Candidate's Category 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer ) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non (reamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creany Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

Principal 
Patharkandi College of Education 

P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj 

Common Merit Position 

166 

174 

178 

182 

184 

189 

190 



1 

SI. No. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

12 

13 

14 

Application No. 

202508684 

202507538 

202504969 

202505512 

C¤TEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION 
INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25 

202507588 

4. (i)) SC MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FORADMISSION INTO B.ED.SESSION 2024-25 

202505617 

202510785 

2025051 57 

202505511 

202505195 

202507884 

202502965 

202509111 

fR 788011 

202503502 

Hall ticket No 

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

2401223337 

1st ROUND ADMISSION & 1st LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL) 

2401203407 

2401223078 

2401209112 

2401223245 

2401223 I19 

2401209337 

2401214091 

2401209076 

sAIVERS, 

2401223087 

2401223326 

2401223011 

2401223394 

2401223487 

Name of Candidate 

RAJLAKSHMI DAS 

SHUBHAJIT ROY 

PIYALI NAMASUDRA 

PAPULI ROY 

SIMA SUKLA 

BISHNU LAL DAS 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY 

SUSMITA SUKLABAIDYA 

PRIYANKA ROY 

(A Central University) 

HENA DAS 

Silchar 788011 

Assam, India 

KRISONJIT NAMA 

PURNIMA PASHI 

HIMASHISH MALAKAR 

SANCHITA ROY 

SWARNALI SUTRADHAR 

Candidate's Category 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

Principal 
Patharkandi College of Education 

P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj 

Common Merit Position 

51 

58 

60 

65 

76 

84 

98 

117 

126 

148 

156 

162 

163 

169 



1 

SI. No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 

Application No. 

202508051 

202506289 

202510147 

202506095 

202510467 

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION 

202509450 

202503638 

5. (i) EWS MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FORADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25 

202504044 

(y -tu fayfderY) 

202509616 

2025 10360 

Hall ticket No 

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

2401203294 

2401223 149 

f788011 

Ist ROUND ADMISSION & Ist LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL) 

2401223481 

2401223356 

2401223523 

2401223416 

2401223491 

3HA, HIRG 

2401223244 

2401223506 

2401223518 

Name of Candidate 

MUJTABA IQBAL 

INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25 

MURSHIDA BEGAM 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY 

NEHA DAS 

(A Central University) 
Silchar 788011 

JAFOR AHMED 

Assam, India 

DHARITRI BHATTACHARJEE 

DEBJANI SHARMA ROY 

MOSTUFA AHMED 

SHAHRIN SIDDIKA CHOUDHURY 

OYES AHMED 

MD ABDULLAH AL AHSAN 

Candidate's Category 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

Principal 
Patharkandi College of Education 
P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj 

Common Merit Position 

38 

53 

54 

55 

70 

71 

80 

83 

93 

95 



S. No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Application No. 

202506673 

202502431 

202508942 

202502764 

202503914 

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION 
INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25 

202503882 

202510665 

fr 788011 

6. (i) ST MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25 

2401216151 

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

Hall ticket No Name of Candidate 

2401203069 

Ist ROUND ADMISSION& 1st LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL) 

2401209187 

yNIVER 

2401202003 

ERSITY, 

2401203036 

2401203096 

2401223537 

M ASENATH RONGMEI 

LALRINPUII. 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY 

(A Central University) 

MIRLYN INGHIPI 

Silchar 788011 

Assam, India 

SHIMTIMA DKHAR 

JYOTISH KUMAR TONGCHANGYA 

UTTAM TONGCHANGYA 

TINSEAKJON 8099500817 CHOREI 

Candidate's Category Common Merit Position 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

Principal 
Patharkandi Coillege of Education 

P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj 

122 

193 

226 

283 

374 

388 

399 



(5 t4 faryafauru) 
fITT 788011 

This is for the informmation of all concerned that the 1s merit list of candidates who have 

appeared in B.Ed Entrance Examination 2024 is now available in the University/ College/ 
Institute website. 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY 
(A Central University) 
Silchar - 788011 

For admission, the candidates are requested to contact their respective colleges in which 

their name appear. One candidate can take admission only in one college, after taking admission 

in one college, the system will automatically strike out his/her name from merit list of other 
college. So candidates should make their choices of college carefully, if their name appears in 

merit list of 2 or more colleges. 

Candidates whose name appears in the first merit list should take admission in the 

respective college from 12th to 17h September 2024. 

Assam, India 
NOTIFICATION 

2nd merit list will be published on 19th September 2024 and all the candidates whose 
name appears in 2nd merit list will have to take admission by 19th & 20th September 2024. 

3rd merit list will be published on 24th September 2024 and all the candidates whose 

name appears in 3rd merit list will have to take admission by 25th September 2024. 
If a candidates fails to take admission (for any reason) after their names appear in the 

merit list of the respective colleges, it will be presumed that the candidate is not interested to 
take admission in the B.Ed course in the that college and the seat will be released for the 
upcoming merit list. 

No. AUD/B.Ed(EE)/2024 

Copy to: 

Candidates are advised to carry all original testimonials and get it verified at the 

time of admission in the respective colleges. No candidate will be allowed to take 
admission without verifying their original testimonial in the colleges. 

NB: The above dates are tentative only. Candidates should check the website regularly for 
any change in the above dates. 

1. PS to VC for kind information to Vice Chancellor AUS for information. 

University website. 

2. Principals all affiliated B.Ed Colleges for information. 

4. Guard File. 

3. Director, Computer Centre, AUS, with a request to upload this notification in Assam 

Director (i/c), CDC 

10.09.2024 

www.aus.ac.in 

Director 

:03842-270806, 270368, FAX:03842-270806, e-mail : registrar@aus.ac. in 
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