

ADMISSION NOTICE

The Admission into the B.Ed. Course at Patharkandi College of Education (Assam University, Silchar) for the Session 2024-26 will be held on and from 12th to 17th September, 2024 from the **First Merit List**, Published by the University vide its Notification dated, the 10th September, 2024.

The Provisionally selected candidates (First Merit List) are hereby advised to physically visit the college on the scheduled dates of Admission i.e. 12th to 17th September, 2024 with all academic records in **original** for spot verification and a separate set of documents (Xerox and self-attested) for submission to the college at the time of admission which should include all Mark-sheet and Certificates from HSLC onwards, Cast/ Category Certificates, Identity proof, two (2) passport size photograph and any other relevant documents.

After, proper verification of all testimonials, if the candidate is found eligible, the next step is to deposit the fees to the College Bank Account using Challan available at college office.

The detailed criteria / conditions etc. is given in the University notification are enclosed along with the **First Merit List**.

(DR. MD. AY

Principal, Patharkandi College of Education Principal Patharkandi College of Education P.O. Patharkandi. Dist. Karimganj

Enclo:

- 1. First Merit List
- 2. A U Notification, Dated, 10th Sept. 2024



(एक केंन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सिलचर 788011 असम, भारत

ASSAM UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) Silchar 788011 Assam, India

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

1st ROUND ADMISSION & 1st LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL)

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25

1. (i) PwD MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25

Sl. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
1	202510414	2401209307	SAHIB UDDIN	OBC-B (Creamy Layer)	417

Principal Patharkandi College of Education P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj



(एक केंन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सिलचर 788011 असम, भारत

ASSAM UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) Silchar 788011 Assam, India

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

1st ROUND ADMISSION & 1st LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL)

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25

2. (i) OPEN (UR) MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25

SI. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
1	202505088	2401223200	JUNAIED AHMED	General (EWS)	1
2	202504774	2401223174	ANAMIKA NATH	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	2
3	202508863	2401223364	BIPLOB CHANDA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	3
4	202503543	2401223028	BIJULI SINGHA	OBC-B (Creamy Layer)	4
5	202507142	2401223208	MARIYA QIBTIYAH	General (EWS)	5
6	202508705	2401223345	FAHIMA YEASMIN BARBHUIYA	General	6
7	202504552	2401203165	PRANJAL DE	General	7
8	202511117	2401223562	RUPAK SHARMA	General (EWS)	8
9	202506591	2401223172	TAHSINA ANJUM	General	9
10	202506406	2401209092	ARPITA DEB	General	. 10
11	202504994	2401223081	RACHITA PAUL	OBC-B (Creamy Layer)	11
12	202509162	2401223386	MAHMUDA BEGAM	General	12
13	202507715	2401214169	MOUSOMI DEY	General	13
14	202509594	2401223451	ABU TAHER AHMED	General (EWS)	14
15	202503501	2401223488	NIBEDITA DAS	General (EWS)	15
16	202508538	2401223467	MST JAMIMA AKHTAR	General	16
17	202507695	2401207163	LIZA DEY	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	17
18	202508210	2401223309	SAHIL DAS	SC	18
19	202507469	2401223287	JAKIA SULTANA	General	19

Sl. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
20	202503661	2401209009	ANURADHA GOSWAMI	General	20
21	202504387	2401209048	SAMIYAH CHOUDHURY	General	21
22	202506499	2401209080	DEEPRAJ DUTTA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	22
23	202510392	2401209298	SHAHRIYAR TAHMID SIDDIQUEY	General	23
24	202507027	2401203502	AMARESH SINHA	General	24
25	202503283	2401216092	SABIRA YEASMIN	General	25
26	202503300	2401223019	HORSHIKA MAZUMDAR	General	26
27	202503062	2401203018	SUNAYNA ROY CHOUDHURY	General	27
28	202503295	2401223018	FATHEMA SULTANA CHOUDHURY	General	28
29	202505544	2401223123	MST NAZRANA YASMIN	General	29
30	202508006	2401209133	SABEHA BEGAM	General	30
31	202504171	2401223101	REBA KHANAM	General (EWS)	31
32	202504506	2401223060	BRATATI PAUL	OBC-B (Creamy Layer)	32
33	202508103	2401223290	ZERINE SULTANA AHMED	General	33
34	202504439	2401223073	ANWARUL ISLAM	General	34
35	202508789	2401214295	A CHINGKHEI NGANBI	General	35
36	202507156	2401223210	RAZIN AKHTAR MOON	General	36
37	202507075	2401223202	NIKITA GHOSH	OBC-B (Creamy Layer)	37

Principal Patharkandi College of Education P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj



(एक केंन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सिलचर 788011 असम, भारत

ASSAM UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) Silchar 788011 Assam, India

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

1st ROUND ADMISSION & 1st LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL)

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25

3. (i) OBC (NON-CREAMY LAYER) MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25

Sl. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
1	202505683	2401209049	ABINASH SINHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	39
2	202510518	2401223534	AKANKSHA SINHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	47
3	202504795	2401223177	MD JASIM UDDIN	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	49
4	202506263	2401223143	BAISHALI DAS PURKAYASTHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	50
5	202507974	2401223282	BARNALI SINHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	56
6	202505296	2401223096	ANKITA RUDRA PAUL	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	59
7	202507385	2401223242	ARPITA BIBHUTI BHUSON PAUL	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	64
8	202508753	2401203385	SANGITA SINGHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	72
9	202507879	2401223280	NARGIS PARVIN	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	73
10	202509866	2401209253	SWARNA PAUL	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	82
11	202510193	2401209280	SOURAV SINHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	87
12	202509972	2401223470	BINAPANI POLAI	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	97
13	202505911	2401209118	KUMAR NELSON PAL	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	100
14	202509685	2401214404	BHARATI SINHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	128
15	202508250	2401203324	GOBINDA PASHI	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	142
16	202505323	2401216082	TITON SINHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	143
17	202504350	2401209022	NEHA SINHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	151
18	202504875	2401223076	AMINUL HOQUE	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	159
19	202507631	2401209116	SUSMITA SINHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	161

Sl. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
20	202505679	2401209056	PUJA GOALA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	166
21	202506243	2401223145	SANGITA DEY	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	174
22	202506126	2401209064	PRITI GOALA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	178
23	202511161	2401223573	DIBYOJYOTI DAS	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	182
24	202506894	2401223195	SMRITIKONA NATH	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	184
25	202507313	2401209109	ASHISH NATH	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	189
26	202506187	2401203127	MALEM NGANBI	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	190

Principal Patharkandi College of Education P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj



(एक केंन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सिलचर 788011 असम, भारत

ASSAM UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) Silchar 788011 Assam, India

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

1st ROUND ADMISSION & 1st LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL)

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25

4. (i) SC MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED.SESSION 2024-25

Sl. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
1	202508684	2401223337	RAJLAKSHMI DAS	SC	51
2	202507538	2401203407	SHUBНАЛТ ROY	SC	58
3	202504969	2401223078	PIYALI NAMASUDRA	SC	60
4	202505512	2401209112	SUSMITA SUKLABAIDYA	SC	65
5	202507588	2401223245	PAPULI ROY	SC	76
6	202505617	2401223119	SIMA SUKLA	SC	84
7	202510785	2401209337	BISHNU LAL DAS	SC	98
8	202505157	2401214091	PRIYANKA ROY	SC	117
9	202505511	2401209076	HENA DAS	SC	126
10	202505195	2401223087	HIMASHISH MALAKAR	SC	148
11	202507884	2401223326	KRISONJIT NAMA	SC	156
12	202502965	2401223011	SWARNALI SUTRADHAR	SC	162
13	202509111	2401223394	PURNIMA PASHI	SC	163
14	202503502	2401223487	SANCHITA ROY	SC	169

Principal Patharkandi College of Education P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj



(एक केंन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सिलचर 788011 असम, भारत

ASSAM UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) Silchar 788011 Assam, India

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

1st ROUND ADMISSION & 1st LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL)

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25

5. (i) EWS MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25

Sl. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
1	202508051	2401203294	MUJTABA IQBAL	General (EWS)	38
2	202506289	2401223149	MURSHIDA BEGAM	General (EWS)	53
3	202510147	2401223481	NEHA DAS	General (EWS)	54
4	202506095	2401223356	DHARITRI BHATTACHARJEE	General (EWS)	55
5	202510467	2401223523	JAFOR AHMED	General (EWS)	` 70
	202509450	2401223416	SHAHRIN SIDDIKA CHOUDHURY	General (EWS)	71
6		2401223491	MD ABDULLAH AL AHSAN	General (EWS)	80
7	202503638		DEBJANI SHARMA ROY	General (EWS)	83
8	202504044	2401223244		General (EWS)	93
9	202509616	2401223506	MOSTUFA AHMED	General (EWS)	95
10	202510360	2401223518	OYES AHMED	General (EWS)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Principal Patharkandi College of Education P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj



(एक केंन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सिलचर 788011 असम, भारत

ASSAM UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) Silchar 788011 Assam, India

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

1st ROUND ADMISSION & 1st LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL)

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25

6. (i) ST MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2024-25

Sl. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
1	202506673	2401216151	M ASENATH RONGMEI	ST	122
2	202502431	2401203069	JYOTISH KUMAR TONGCHANGYA	ST	193
3	202508942	2401209187	LALRINPUII.	ST	226
4	202502764	2401202003	MIRLYN INGHIPI	ST	283
5	202503914	2401203036	SHIMTIMA DKHAR	ST	374
6	202503882	2401203096	UTTAM TONGCHANGYA	ST	388
7	202510665	2401223537	TINSEAKJON 8099500817 CHOREI	ST	399

Principal Patharkandi College of Education P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj



(एक केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

शिलचर-788011

असम, भारत

ASSAM UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) Silchar - 788011 Assam, India

NOTIFICATION

This is for the information of all concerned that the **1**st **merit list** of candidates who have appeared in B.Ed Entrance Examination 2024 is now available in the University/ College/Institute website.

For admission, the candidates are requested to contact their respective colleges in which their name appear. One candidate can take admission only in one college, after taking admission in one college, the system will automatically strike out his/her name from merit list of other college. So candidates should make their choices of college carefully, if their name appears in merit list of 2 or more colleges.

Candidates whose name appears in the first merit list should take admission in the respective college from **12th to 17th September 2024**.

2nd merit list will be published on **19th September 2024** and all the candidates whose name appears in 2nd merit list will have to take admission by **19th & 20th September 2024**.

3rd merit list will be published on **24th September 2024** and all the candidates whose name appears in 3rd merit list will have to take admission by **25th September 2024**.

If a candidates fails to take admission (for any reason) after their names appear in the merit list of the respective colleges, it will be presumed that the candidate is not interested to take admission in the B.Ed course in the that college and the seat will be released for the upcoming merit list.

Candidates are advised to carry all original testimonials and get it verified at the time of admission in the respective colleges. No candidate will be allowed to take admission without verifying their original testimonial in the colleges.

NB: The above dates are tentative only. Candidates should check the website regularly for any change in the above dates.

Director (i/c), CDC 10.09.2024

No. AUD/B.Ed(EE)/2024

Copy to:

- 1. PS to VC for kind information to Vice Chancellor AUS for information.
- 2. Principals all affiliated B.Ed Colleges for information.
- 3. Director, Computer Centre, AUS, with a request to upload this notification in Assam University website.
- 4. Guard File.

Director (i/c), CD